Z.I. - Chemin des Aisières - 45500 SAINT BRISSON-sur-LOIRE
Tel : +33 (0)2 38 36 71 05 - Fax : +33 (0)2 38 36 70 65
FRB - HATCH FAN
Installation and operating guide
NT-01-01-D
EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/CE
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/UE

packaging. All impacts or collisions must be avoided in order not to damage it. Storing or stacking on the FRB is not
allowed.
In case the FRB is transferred on site, please ensure it is properly immobilized and protected of any movement before
transport. Handle with care to avoid risk of accident. All handling operations have to be done with proper lifting
equipment and check the stability of the pallet or crate before lifting up.
IMPORTANT:
The period of warranty of the FRB is start from the delivery date and cover the misfunctioning due to the assembling
or manufacturing from factory and other material defaults.
At the reception of the FRB, overall check the number, internal and external appearance. All non-conformities due to
transport conditions have to be reported immediately on the transport receipt and confirm by recommended letter
with prove of receipt and have to be notified to AREM.
b. Handling and storage
FRB models dimension and weight are as below:
Size Hatch D □L1 □L2 LT H1 H2 HT Wt. *
Small
FRB-S0400 Ø 400
955 990 1315 900 965 1880
190
FRB-S0450 Ø 450 200
FRB-S0500 Ø 500 285
FRB-S0560 Ø 560 295
Medium
FRB-M0630 Ø 630
1205 1240 1565 1100 1165 2335
360
FRB-M0710 Ø 710 375
FRB-M0800 Ø 800 450
Large
FRB-L0900 Ø 900
1495 1540 1855 1100 1165 2635
595
FRB-L1000 Ø 1000 720
XLarge
FRB-X1120 Ø 1120
1805 1850 2165 1355 1415 3173
1050
FRB-X1250 Ø 1250 1100
    * Dimensions are in mm; Weight (in kg) of FRB is with fan based on possible maximum weight.
Installation and operating guide  FRB-Hatch fan
P a g e  5 | 20 NT-01-01-D / 05-2022 (English)
Remove all plastic films or envelops, if sharp tool is use for removal, please do with care to avoid scratch on the metal